Arizona Board of Executive Clemency
Board Hearing Posting Sheet

HRG
TYPE

December 2, 2019

ACOSTA, LOUIS
GARRISON, BOBBY
SUMMERLIN, WARREN
JONES, DARYL
NEELY, GARETT
YAZZIE, RICKY
HUMMEL, CHRISTOPHER
SKINNER, JORDON
CUEVAS, ARTURO
REYES, NATHANIEL

ADC#

054533
037199
045318
329622
276758
110953
269917
309233
262879
230120
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December 3, 2019

LEYVAS, MANUEL
LOGAN, MICHAEL
MUNOZ, CHAD
CORONADO, EZEQUIEL
DYKEMAN, WILLIAM
EMERICK, DAVID
GIRARDIN, CHARLES
BENSE, ALBERT

LEE, LEONID
DELGADILLO, MIGUEL
HUTSON, OTIS

MINISE, PARIS

ADC#

040958
043456
109224
328328
334694
249563
310259
252297
308323
214711
168185
140045
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December 4, 2019

MCINTOSH, WALTER III
SANCHEZ, ROYAL
INGERSOLL, JOHN
REAMS, JEREMY
LOPEZ, VALDRIAN
COLE, MICHAEL
HOLBROOK, LESLIE
RAMIREZ, EDUARDO
WILSON, GERAHME
ESTES, ROBERT
BUBLITZ, KEITH

VALENZUELA, MICHAEL

HILL, DEMEATRIUS

VILLESCAS, GERARDO

BELL, DARRELL

HERNANDEZ, RICARDO

MARTINEZ, RUEBEN
BENNETT, GARY

101037
049686
089110
335607
333722
333556
176374
336372
216783
303331
176003
219022
238572
268390
61785
90724
75889
42385

December 5, 2019

CUEVAS, SIMON
SINK, CLAUDE
RUSHING, GREGORY
LOPEZ, GEORGE
HAYDEN, SEAN
WOOD, LORAN
VASQUEZ, MARIO
BACA, RANDALL
POPLAR, RASHE
SAVAGE, KEVIN
REED, ARGELIO

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30
a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive
Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons

appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Renee Brookshire at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are
present in the Board’s hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated November 18, 2019

Signed:

CHAIRMA

ADC#
072691
281115
058248
058120
203246
335762
212433
74572
311554
304785
247543
LEGEND
PC Probable Cause
PAR Parole Revocation
HAR Home Arrest Revocation
R CSR Revocation
PA Parole 412A
PB Parole 412B
HA Home Arrest
AD Absolute Discharge
CS1 Commutation Phase I
CS2 Commutation Phase 2
IDD Imminent Danger of Deatt
Special Order by
S0oL, Court
M Modification
P Pardon
S Special Hearing
X Executive Session
T Training
RES Rescission




