Arizona Board of Executive Clemency

Board Hearing Posting Sheet



HR TY		ADC#	HRG TYPE	<u>December 3, 2019</u>	ADC#	HRG TYPE	December 4 2010	ADC#	HRG TYPE	<u>December 5, 2019</u>	ADC#
P.	ACOSTA, LOUIS	054533	PA	LEYVAS, MANUEL	040958	PA	MCINTOSH, WALTER III	101037	PB	CUEVAS, SIMON	072691
P	GARRISON, BOBBY	037199	PB	LOGAN, MICHAEL	043456	PB	SANCHEZ, ROYAL	049686	PA	SINK, CLAUDE	281115
P	SUMMERLIN, WARREN	045318	PB	MUNOZ, CHAD	109224	PB	INGERSOLL, JOHN	089110	PA	RUSHING, GREGORY	058248
F	JONES, DARYL	329622	R	CORONADO, EZEQUIEL	328328	R	REAMS, JEREMY	335607	PA	LOPEZ, GEORGE	058120
F	NEELY, GARETT	276758	R	DYKEMAN, WILLIAM	334694	R	LOPEZ, VALDRIAN	333722	R	HAYDEN, SEAN	203246
F	YAZZIE, RICKY	110953	R	EMERICK, DAVID	249563	R	COLE, MICHAEL	333556	R	WOOD, LORAN	335762
R	HUMMEL, CHRISTOPHER	269917	R	GIRARDIN, CHARLES	310259	R	HOLBROOK, LESLIE	176374	R	VASQUEZ, MARIO	212433
F	SKINNER, JORDON	309233	R	BENSE, ALBERT	252297	R	RAMIREZ, EDUARDO	336372	R	BACA, RANDALL	74572
R	CUEVAS, ARTURO	262879	R	LEE, LEONID	308323	R	WILSON, GERAHME	216783	R	POPLAR, RASHE	311554
R	REYES, NATHANIEL	230120	R	DELGADILLO, MIGUEL	214711	R	ESTES, ROBERT	303331	R	SAVAGE, KEVIN	304785
			R	HUTSON, OTIS	168185	R	BUBLITZ, KEITH	176003	R	REED, ARGELIO	247543
			CS1	MINISE, PARIS	140045	R	VALENZUELA, MICHAEL	219022			
						R	HILL, DEMEATRIUS	238572			
						R	VILLESCAS, GERARDO	268390			
						R	BELL, DARRELL	61785			
						R	HERNANDEZ, RICARDO	90724			
						R	MARTINEZ, RUEBEN	75889			
1						R	BENNETT, GARY	42385			

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Renee Brookshire at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated November 18, 2019

Signed: C. J. CHAIRMAN

LEGEND						
PC	Probable Cause					
PAR	Parole Revocation					
HAR	Home Arrest Revocation					
R	CSR Revocation					
PA	Parole 412A					
PB	Parole 412B					
HA	Home Arrest					
AD	Absolute Discharge					
CS1	Commutation Phase I					
CS2	Commutation Phase 2					
IDD	Imminent Danger of Death					
603L	Special Order by Court					
M	Modification					
P	Pardon					
S	Special Hearing					
X	Executive Session					
T	Training					
RES	Rescission					